Registered with the Registrar of Newspapers for India under No. 10410



புதுச்சேரி மாகில அரசிதழ்

La Gazette de L'État de Poudouchéry The Gazette of Puducherry

PART - I

சிறப்பு வெளியீடு		EXTRAORDINAIRE			EXTRAORDINARY	
அதிகாரம் பெற்ற வெளியீடு		Publiée par Autorité			Published by Authority	
я міт No. No. 89	புதுச்சேர் Poudouchéry Puducherry	ஞாயிந்நுக்கிழமை Dimanche Sunday	2024 @° 30 30th	கூன் <i>மீ</i> Juin June	30 a 2024 2024	(9 Asadha 1946)

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY HOME DEPARTMENT

(G.O. Ms. No. 46, Puducherry, dated 30th June 2024)

ADDENDUM

The following Notifications issued in the Extraordinary Gazette, Part-I, No. 88, dated 29th June 2024 of the Government of Puducherry, shall come into force with effect from the 1st day of July, 2024, namely:—

- (1) G.O. Ms. No. 38, dated 29-06-2024;
- (2) G.O. Ms. No. 39, dated 29-06-2024;
- (3) G.O. Ms. No. 40, dated 29-06-2024;
- (4) G.O. Ms. No. 41, dated 29-06-2024;
- (5) G.O. Ms. No. 42, dated 29-06-2024;
- (6) G.O. Ms. No. 43, dated 29-06-2024;
- (7) G.O. Ms. No. 44, dated 29-06-2024; and
- (8) G.O. Ms. No. 45, dated 29-06-2024.

DR. **SHARAT CHAUHAN**, I.A.S., Chief Secretary to Government.

[587]